VILLAGE OF MONTICELLO

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that three (3) Public Hearings will be held by the Village Board of the Village of Monticello on Wednesday, May 5th, 2021 at 6:00pm via the Zoom app to discuss the following proposed Local Law #7 of 2021 to amend Chapter 236, entitled, "Towing of the Village Code". The Board will also continue the Public Hearings from the April 7th meeting, Local Law #4 of 2021, entitled, "Zoning Change for the area located at Fraser Avenue headed towards Rock Ridge Avenue and the Northern portion of Starr Avenue from R1 to RM" & proposed Local Law #5 of 2021, entitled, "Vehicle and Traffic of the Village of Monticello" to amend Chapter 252. In person attendance will be permitted in accordance with the CDC & NYS DOH Practices limiting seating to a 50% capacity, enforcement of Social Distancing and Face Coverings. For those who would like to view the meeting by video and/or teleconference the Zoom app is available and the following information will be needed to access the Public Hearings:

Topic: Village of Monticello Regular Board Meeting

Topic: Village Board Meeting

Time: May 5, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81525197297?pwd=ZE9CdXA0Y0dXN0d0by84aUs4UHBDdz09

Meeting ID: 815 2519 7297

Passcode: 880514 One tap mobile

+16465588656,,81525197297#,,,,*880514# US (New York) +13126266799,,81525197297#,,,,*880514# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 815 2519 7297

Passcode: 880514

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kb6byKvbJ2

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the economic significance of said proposed Regulations & Local Laws will be reviewed by the Village Board of Trustees incident to and as a part of said public hearing. Copies of said proposed Regulations & Local Laws are available for review at Monticello Village Hall, 2 Pleasant Street, Monticello, New York 12701. Written comments for these three issues only will be accepted by the Village Clerk until 12:00 noon on Wednesday, May 5th, 2021 at the following email: clerk@villageofmonticello.com. Any comments received after that time regarding these two issues will not be acknowledged.

By order of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Monticello, dated Friday, April 30th, 2021.

Janine Gandy-McKinney Village Clerk, Village of Monticello